No. A12-1149 OFFICE OF
APPELLATE COURTS

State of Minnegota JUL 18 2017
In the Supreme Court £ ep

Warren Limmer, Steve Gottwalt, Dan Hall, Steve Drazkowski, Sean Nienow, Paul
Gazelka, Julianne Ortman, Peggy Scott, Michelle Benson, Ernie Leidiger, Bob
Dettmer, Glenn Gruenhagen, Bob Gunther, Joyce Peppin, and Mike Benson, all
individuals, registered voters, and Members of the Minnesota Legislature;

John Helmberger, an individual and a registered voter; and Minnesota for Marriage,
an association of individuals and registered ballot committee,

Petitioners,
VS.

Mark Ritchie, in his official capacity as Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, and
Lori Swanson, in her official capacity as Attorney General of the State of Minnesota.

Respondents,

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF JORDAN W. LORENCE

The undersigned hereby notifies this Court of my appearance in this matter as
Counsel for Petitioners. I will be present at oral argument in this matter, currently

scheduled for July 31, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. CST in Courtroom 300, and will argue for

o 1 T

Jordan W, Lorence (Minn. 0125210}t
MOHRMAN KAARDAL, P.A. ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4100 < 801 G St. NW, Suite 509
Minneapolis MN 55402 Washington, D.C. 20001

Petitioners. Dated this 18th day of July, 2012. __

Respectfully submitted,

Erick Kaardal (229647 )**

Telephone: (612) 341-1074 Telephone: (202) 393-8690
Facsimile: (612) 341-1076 Facsimile: (480) 444-0028

kaardal @mklaw.com jlorence @alliancedefendingfreedom.org



Kaylan L. Phillips (Ind. 30405-84)* Cleta Mitchell (D.C. 433386)"*

Eric C. Bohnet (Ind. 24761-84)* ACTRIGHT LEGAL FOUNDATION
Zachary S. Kester (Ind. 28630-49)* 2029 K Street NW, Ste 300
Noel H. Johnson (Wisc. 1068004 )* Washington, DC 20006
ACTRIGHT LEGAL FOUNDATION Telephone (202) 683-9405

209 West Main Street Facsimile (888) 815-5641
Plainfield, Indiana 46168 cmitchell@actright.com

Telephone (202) 683-9405
Facsimile (888) 815-5641
kphillips@actright.com
ebohnet@actright.com
zkester@actright.com
njohnson@actright.com

Austin R. Nimocks (Tex. 24002695)*
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM

2029 K Street NW, Suite 300 COUNSEL FOR PETITIONERS
Washington, DC 20006 * Admitted Pro Hac Vice
Telephone: (202) 393-8690 T Counsel at Oral Argument
Facsimile: (480) 444-0028 ~ Lead Counsel

animocks@telladf.org ** Local Counsel



OFFICE OF
APPELLATE COURTS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE JUL T 8 2012

I hereby swear or affirm under the penalty of perjury under the laws of t}‘?‘(::j %&a
Minnesota that the following were served the above letter regarding Legal Representation
of Petitioners at Oral Argument in Limmer et al v. Ritchie et al., No. A12-1149 on this
18th day of July, 2012 at their respective email addresses, below-listed:

Alan L. Gilbert

Solicitor General

Office of the Attorney General
445 Minnesota St., Suite 1100
St. Paul, MN 55101-2131
Telephone (651) 296-3353
Facsimile (651) 282-5832
al.gilbert@ag.state.mn.us

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENTS

Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ciresi L.L.P.
Bruce D. Manning (312289)
Laura E. Nelson (342798)
Jamie R. Kurtz (391792)
2800 LaSalle Plaza

800 LaSalle Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone (612) 349-8500
Facsimile (612) 339-4181
BDManning@rkmc.com
JLBaumgart@rkmc.com
LENelson@rkmec.com
ELBecker@rkmc.com
JRKurtz@rkme.com

COUNSEL FOR PROFESSORS’ AMICI CURIAE SUPPORTING RESPONDENTS

Teresa S. Collett (Okla. 11793) James S. Ballentine (Minn. 209739)
MSL 400, 1000 LaSalle Avenue 80 South 8th Street, Suite 5120
Minneapolis, MN 55403-2015 ~ Minneapolis, MN 55402-2246
Telephone (651) 271-2956 Telephone (612) 344-0424
teresa.s.collett@gmail.com jballentine@schwebel.com
dbehr@schwebel.com



COUNSEL AMICI CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONERS

Erick Kaardal (229647 )** Jordan W. Lorence (Minn. 0125210)%
MOHRMAN KAARDAL, P.A.. ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM

33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4100 801 G St. NW, Suite 509
Minneapolis MN 55402 Washington, D.C. 20001

Telephone: (612) 341-1074 Telephone: (202) 393-8690
Facsimile: (612) 341-1076 Facsimile: (480) 444-0028
kaardal@mklaw.com jlorence@alliancedefendingfreedom.org
Kaylan L. Phillips (Ind. 30405-84)* Cleta Mitchell (D.C. 433386)V*

Eric C. Bohnet (Ind. 24761-84)* ActRight Legal Foundation

Zachary S. Kester (Ind. 28630-49)* 2029 K Street NW, Ste 300

Noel H. Johnson (Wisc. 1068004)* Washington, DC 20006

ActRight Legal Foundation Telephone (202) 683-9405

209 West Main Street Facsimile (888) 815-5641

Plainfield, Indiana 46168 cmitchell@actright.com

Telephone (202) 683-9405
Facsimile (888) 815-5641
kphillips@actright.com
ebohnet(@actright.com
zkester@actright.com
njohnson@actright.com

Austin R. Nimocks (Tex. 24002695)*
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM

2029 K Street NW, Suite 300 COUNSEL FOR PETITIONERS
Washington, DC 20006 * Admitted Pro Hac Vice
Telephone: (202) 393-8690 + Counsel at Oral Argument
Facsimile: (480) 444-0028 ~ Lead Counsel
animocks@telladf.org ** Local Counsel
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W Counsel for Petitioners



